504817498 03/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4864233

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	-		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
LIGHT PRESCRIPTIONS INNOVATO		ATORS, LLC		01/24/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:					
Street Address:		3, NAKAMEGURO, MEGURO-KU,			
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ				
State/Country:	JAPAN	PAN			
Postal Code:	153-863	3-8636			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		9103519			
Patent Number:		9188298			
Patent Number:		9689546			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(20)		(202)748-5915			
•		the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful,		successful, it will be sent at via US Mail.	
Phone:	•	2027485902			
Email: tsato@		tsato@kviplaw.com, ip@kv	@kviplaw.com, ip@kviplaw.com		
Correspondent Name: KEN		KENEALY VAIDYA LLP	JEALY VAIDYA LLP		
Address Line 1: 3000		3000 K STREET, N.W.	0 K STREET, N.W.		
Address Line 2: SUITE 200					
Address Line 4:	,	WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000	17		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ST3001-0394,0352,0	ST3001-0394,0352,0352CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID J. KENEALY	DAVID J. KENEALY		
SIGNATURE:		/david j. kenealy/	/david j. kenealy/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/13/2018	03/13/2018		
Fotal Attachments: 2					
•	_ •	criptionsInnovators#page1			
ource=Assignment_by	_LightPrese	criptionsInnovators#page2	tif		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this <u>24th</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u>, <u>201</u> by <u>Light Prescriptions</u> <u>Innovators, LLC</u>, a corporation of California, whose post office address is 2400 Lincoln Ave. Altadena, CA 91001 USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) in favor of <u>Stanley Electric Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation of Japan whose post office address is 2-9-13, Nakameguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8636 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor currently jointly owns in equal shares with Assignee all right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and the inventions described therein (the Intellectual Property).

WHERAS Assignee desires to acquire sole ownership and 100% of the shares and all right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property.

WHEREAS Assignor desires to transfer all such right, title, and interest that Assignor owns to Assignee, in the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and sets over unto the Assignee, their lawful successors and assigns, (a) all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and all divisions, re-examinations, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all reissues and all rights to claim priority thereof, and (c) any and all causes of action that Assignor may own in connection with any rights in and to the Intellectual Property in the United States, whether such cases are preexisting or arise after the date of this Assignment, that Assignor may own; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent that claim priority or re-issue from, or are a result of re-examination or post grant review of the Intellectual Property, to Assignee, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, such that Assignee solely owns an undivided 100% share of the Intellectual Property;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest, assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, their successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Intellectual Property, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Intellectual Property in said Assignee, their successors or assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Intellectual Property in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, their successors and assigns.

WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the below written date.

van

DATE: JANLARY 24 th, 2018

Roberto Alvarez President and Chief Executive Officer for Assignor Light Prescriptions Innovators, LLC

KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

PATENT REEL: 045191 FRAME: 0672

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 9,103,519 issued on August 11, 2015 entitled VEHICLE LIGHTING UNIT;
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 9,188,298 issued on November 17, 2015 entitled VEHICLE LIGHTING UNIT; and
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 9,689,546 issued on June 27, 2017 entitled VEHICLE LIGHTING UNIT.

KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

PATENT REEL: 045191 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 03/13/2018